GENERAL ASSEMBLY NOTES:

1) ALL TOWER BRACING AND LEG SPLICE BOLTS SHALL BE A325 (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

51-1/8" 2) AL A325 BOLT ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IN FULL BEARING.
3) WHERE EXTRA FLAT WASHERS ARE USED TO ACHIEVE FULL BEARING, ON BRACING MEMBERS,
, THE FLAT WASHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER THE NUT.
42-1/8 4) BOLT ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH NUTS AND WASHERS TO THE "OUTSIDE” OF THE TOWER.
NOTE: THESE DIAGONALS REPLACE o3 | 1]1 ¢/e TOP SPLICE HOLE 1o 5) TOWER MEMBERS ARE IDENTICAL ON ALL (3) FACES (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
THE DIACONALS PROVIDED WITH 6) TOWER SECTION SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED ON A LEVEL SURFACE ie.. LEVELED TINBERS OR EQUAL.
SECTION #12HD (#3.620.H016.060). | SEE SPLICE 7) ALL SPAGERS ARE 27 x 2" x THIGKNESS NOTED.
REMOVE THE REDUNDANT BRACE DETAIL “A 8) WHERE SUFFIX (") FOLLOWS BOLT DESCRIPTION AN ADDITIONAL FLAT WASHER IS REQUIRED.
FROM SECTION #12HD AND DISCARD IT N 9) WHERE SUFFIX () FOLLOWS SPACER DESCRIPTION THE HOLE SIZE IS 9/1676.
NOTE: THESE SPLICE PLATES REPLACE THE ONES 10) WHERE SUFFIX (") FOLLOWS SPACER DESCRIPTION THE HOLE SIZE IS 13/16"0.
31-1/8" I PROVIDED WITH WITH SECTION #12HD. DISCARD 11) PART NUMBER SHOWN IN (BRACKETS) TO BE INSTALLED ON "INSIDE" OF THE TOWER.
| THE SPLICE PLATES PROVIDED WITH SECTION #12HD
L BOLT SCHEDULE
J B ew
Fa | 9 wol B8 MARK SIZE ary
| { , , :
1z /< €3 | 1/2" x 1-1/2" A325 BOLT ASS'Y 6
Z\\* S/
; %O & S//S | E4 | 5/8" x 2" A325 BOLT ASSYY + EXTRA FLATWASHER 48
o) S//»
I \B S AN TOWER LEG F4 5/8" x 2-1/4" A325 BOLT ASS'Y + EXTRA FLATWASHER 9
ER\ S b 3.620.0084.001 (TYP) (MARKED AS 64T001)
2\ nE S6 3/8" x 2" x 2" SPACER c¢/w 11/16"¢ HOLE 3
' ) S |— CONNECTION PLATE
: £\ ey 3.620.0068.005
| N HORIZONTAL
| s 3.620.0066.009 (TYP) (MARKED AS 86T009) INNER SPLICE PLATE INNER SPLICE PLATE
(10-0) 54’; E%“ R Eézx £ 3.924.0177.002 (2 REQ'D) 3.924.0151.002 (2 REQD)
I ‘ OUTER SPLICE PLATE
: § o 2 v%) 3.924.0177.001 (2 REQ'D)
YIS 2\
S//5 2\ , , OUTER SPLICE PLATE
LS G\ (6) 5/8" x 2-1/4" A325 :
: N\2; SEE SPLICE DETAIL #27
S//e AN # BOLT ASSY 3.924.0151.001 (2 REQ'D)
) NS (BOTTOM END)
= B\ £
< 2 159)
Sy Z S 12) 5/8” x 2-1/4" A325
: S 2) \\ ST (6) 1/2° x 2-1/4" A325 <BOL>T A/ss’Y /
BOLT ASS'Y c/w ADD'L F/W
I | (TOP END)
K ; / \ l\ £y 4 x 4" x 5/16" TOP LEG & 4" x 4" x 3/8" BOTIOM LEG 4 x 4" x 3/8" TOP & BOTIOM LEG
| - . : SPLICE DETAIL A SPLICE DETAIL #27
53-7/8 PART # 4.924.0001.027
c/c BOTTOM SPLICE HOLE
63-1/8 KNOCK—DOWN SECTION #13 — KIT #5.94.0131.000 | Toion uAtirachnG cowm 11, L cuPLcanon, RECORDG, SCLose o
USE IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF TRYLON MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.
NOTES A
CUSTOMER: ‘S\TE: ‘SCALE:
SUPERTITAN S.S. 25.000
DAT%:Q N ot ‘BY: ‘CHK e ‘AF‘F’. B
MAW
P=rLF SUEPORT TITLE. DRAWING NO.
Rev. | REY. | CHK. DESCRIPTION DATE SECTION 13 ASSEMBLY 000001.620.0058

L1#6d



